

## **PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING**

Public notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Port Lavaca, Texas, will conduct a Joint Workshop Session, with the Port Commission, on Monday, January 27, 2025 beginning at 5:30 p.m. at the Nautical Landings Office Building Conference Room, located at 106 S. Commerce Street, Suite 1-B (South door entrance), Port Lavaca, Texas to consider the items listed.

[After publication, any information in a council packet is subject to change during the meeting]

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. CALL TO ORDER
- **III. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC** 
  - (Limited to 3 minutes per individual unless permission to speak longer is received in advance).
- **IV. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION** (Council will discuss the following items)
  - 1. Discuss valuations of various Ports & Harbors properties and general operations, planning and goals of the Port Commission. <u>Presenter is Jody Weaver</u>
  - 2. Discuss request of Mr. and Mrs. Nevarez to establish a shrimp boat slip along the seawall in Smith Harbor. Presenter is Jody Weaver
- V. ADJOURN WORKSHOP

Jack Whitlow, Mayor

## CERTIFICATION OF POSTING NOTICE

This is to Certify that the above foregoing notice of a Joint Workshop Session of the City Council of the City of Port Lavaca, Texas, and the Port Commission, to be held Monday, January 27, 2025 beginning at 5:30 p.m., was posted at City Hall, easily accessible to the Public, as of 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 22, 2025.

Mandy Grant, City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Port Lavaca will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 24 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact City Secretary Mandy Grant at (361) 552-9793 Ext. 230 for assistance.